

## City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

## Legislation Text

File #: 16-4869, Version: 1

Coral Gables Advisory Board on Disability Affairs Meeting of February 3, 2016.

- 1. January 6, 2016 meeting minutes approval.
- 2. Introduction of the City's new ADA and Non-Discrimination Coordinator.
- 3. Presentation by City of Coral Gables Officer Denham regarding the City of Coral Gables Police Department training relating to the disabled community.
- 4. Update of the C.I.L.'s. satellite office opening date (at Youth Center).